

MUSEUM OF TOLERANCE Holocaust Survivor Speakers Program

Before I met [a Survivor] I thought heroes were Batman and Spiderman but now I know what a real hero is." - Alana (5th Grader)



As one of the largest Holocaust education centers in the United States, the Museum of Tolerance (MOT) has served close to 7 million people, reminding them to 'remember the past, to remember to act'.

The MOT is the only place in the world that offers multiple daily Holocaust Survivor Speakers to audiences, as part of the Museum experience. Over 50,000 people per year meet and hear a survivor's live testimony. The impact is life changing.

"In one hour you did what all teachers work a lifetime to achieve, and that is make a lasting impression on the future of America." -High School Principal, Long Beach, CA

Holocaust Survivor speakers provide visitors not only the 'living proof' of the past, but the stark relevance of their stories to today. They embody the human spirit that never fails to astonish and inspire. As thousands of thank you letters attest, these speakers are treasures in the city of Los Angeles and to all who meet them.

But we are facing the last years of this precious opportunity. The MOT is undertaking the #HopeLives campaign to expand the number of people of all ages and backgrounds who will meet and hear a Holocaust Survivor in a live presentation - while we still can.



Visitor Instagram pictures

Help us double the number of people meeting Holocaust Survivors from 50,000 to 100,000 people per year.

The multifacted Holocaust Survivors Speaker program includes presentations to school field trip groups, special youth programs, public visitors, professional development programs, as well as off site at schools, community centers, military bases, colleges and universities, and for incarcerated populations. Skype programs connect Survivors with remote schools across the country and around the world. Devoted MOT staff coordinate transportation, nourishment, birthday celebrations, get well visits, social events and ongoing support for the distinct needs of this population.

Supporting this time sensitive campaign educates the next generation to learn from history. It also honors the Holocaust Survivors themselves with the knowledge that their stories are heard and their experiences will not be in vain. Hope lives.

For more information: www.museumoftolerance.com/HopeLives





The Sunflower references Simon Wiesenthal's famous book that examines dignity and forgiveness.



MUSEUM OF TOLERANCE Holocaust Survivor Speakers Program

The Honor Roll

I will be an Honor Roll sponsor to support the Holocaust Survivor Speakers Program as a:

□ \$5,000 - CHAMPION

VIP passes (25) to MOT for guided tour with the Director and meet a Survivor
Free tickets for two low-income classrooms (64 students) to visit the Museum and hear and meet a Survivor

- Champion Level listing on scrolling screen in lobby and MOT web site
- VIP Invitations to opening of new exhibition Witness to Truth
- Recognition in MOT newsletter

□ \$2,500 - GUARDIAN

• VIP passes (15) to MOT for guided tour with the Director and meet a Survivor • Free tickets for one low-income classrooms (32 students) to visit the Museum and hear and meet a Survivor

- Guardian Level listing on scrolling screen in lobby and MOT web site
- VIP Invitations to opening of new exhibition Witness to Truth

□ \$1,000 - ADVOCATE

- VIP passes (10) to MOT for guided tour and meet a Survivor
- Advocate Level listing on scrolling screen in lobby and MOT web site
- Invitations to opening of new exhibition Witness to Truth

\$500 - DEFENDER

- VIP passes (4) to MOT and meet a Survivor
- Defender Level listing on scrolling screen in lobby and MOT web site
- Invitations to opening of new exhibition Witness to Truth

S250 - SUPPORTER

- VIP passes (2) to MOT and meet a Survivor
- Supporter Level listing on scrolling screen in lobby and MOT web site
- Invitations to opening of new exhibition Witness to Truth

Please list my name/company as:		
NAME		
ADDRESS		CITY / STATE / ZIP
PHONE (BUSINESS)	PHONE (HOME)	E-MAIL
Credit Card: 🛛 Visa	□ MasterCard □ Amex	Check enclosed \$
Card Number		Expiration Date
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO MUSEUM OF TOLERANCE AND MAIL TO: HOPE LIVES, MUSEUM OF TOLERANCE 1399 S. ROXBURY DR., LOS ANGELES, CA 90035		

CONTRIBUTIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE. TAX ID 95-3964928